
THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF ORANGEVILLE

BY.LAW NUMBER T2O-2009

A BY.LAW TO AMEND MOBILE FOOD VENDOR'S
BY-LAW NO. 1 02-2008 (Non Residents)

WHEREAS in response to a concern expressed by business owners and a review of
business licensing practices in other municipalities, Council considered implementing a
surcharge for non resident vendors;

AND WHEREAS by resolution No. 5, on November 2, 2009, Council directed that a
20% surcharge be applied to business licences where the applicanUbusiness does not
own, rent or lease a permanent building in the Town of Orangeville;

NOW THEREFORE THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE
TOWN OF ORANGEVILLE ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1.1

THAT By-law No. 102-2OO8 be amended as follows:

Section 2, Definitions, add:

"non-resident" means the applicanUbusiness does not own, rent or lease a
permanent building in the Town of Orangeville.

1.2 ÏHAT Schedule "8", Licence Fees, be replaced with the attached Schedule "8"

PASSED IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 16TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2OO9
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R. Adams, Mayor Cheryl Johns, Clerk



Column 1

Type of Mobile
Food Vending

Chip truck

Food cart

lce cream bicycle

lce cream truck

Mobile lunch truck

Refreshment stand

SCHEDULE ff B''

LICENCE FEES

Column 2

RESIDENT

Fee per
GarUVehicle

Mobile Food Vendor's By-law

Column 3

NON RESIDENT

Fee per
CarUVehicle

$600.00

$600.00

$120.00

$600.00

$600.00

$600.00

$144.00

$25.00

Food vendor selling at
a special event only per event

Administration Fee per event
(special fund raising events only)

per year $500.00

per year $500.00

per year $100.00

per year $500.00

per year $500.00

per year $500.00

$120.00

$25.00


